committee and an underwriting consultant, all knowledgeable of affordable housing development, to carry out a 

substantial review and ranking of the applications.  An application from Silver State Housing and Flamingo Riley 

LP (with partners George Gekakis, Inc and HELP of Southern Nevada) received the highest score with a proposal 

to construct three hundred sixty-three (363) high-amenity Studio, one (1), two (2) and three (3) bedroom units 

across two, three-story walk-up buildings and two, four-story elevator buildings.  All units will be available to 

households at or below 70% of the Area Median Income (AMI).  Thirty (30) of the units available to households